No. 762, A.]

[Published August 30, 1955.

CHAPTER 609

AN ACT conferring additional jurisdiction on a small claims court for La Crosse county and relating to certain fees and costs therein.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The maximum jurisdiction of a small claims court in La Crosse county and the judge thereof as to amount and value under section 254.04 (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (6), (8), (9), (10) and (11) of the statutes is increased to \$1,000.

SECTION 2. In a small claims court for La Crosse county:

Additional fees for amounts not specified in section 254.15 (2) of the statutes shall be \$4 where the amount involved in the action (including interest) is \$500 to \$750, and \$5 where such amount is over \$750; the fee of \$3 to apply where the amount is \$400 to \$500.

SECTION 3. Except as otherwise provided in this act, the provisions of chapter 254 of the statutes remain in effect as to a small claims court for La Crosse county.

Approved August 25, 1955.